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LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY. - . -~
Friday, 14th March, 1924.

The Assembly met in the Assembl Chamber at> Eleven of th Cl -k
Mr. President in the Chair. g . e oc. ’

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

RaiLway CONNECTION BETWEEN GAYA AND SHERGHATI.

9. *Rai Hari Prasad Lal: Do the Government propose to call for opinion on the.subject of a_ paying Railway connection between Gayx (E. I. R.) and Sherghati, with extension to Raniganj (Gaya), from the persons snd bodies mentioned in my previous question, and lay a report of the opinions so received on the tablé whén available?

Mr, ¢. D. M. ﬂmMQy: Tlle Hon6u1'abie Member is referred to the answer given by the Honourable Sir Charles Innes yesterday in reply to his question No. 756. S ' T

Ixp1aN TRoOPS SERVING ABROAD.

780, *Shaikh Mushir Hosain Kidwai: Will the Government inform the Houge as to the number of Indian troops serving abroad, stating the

Places they are garrisoning?
Mr, E. Burdon: A statement is 1aid on the table.

mbers o‘f Indian froops: empioyed _abroad, and the places at which they are employed. .

Persian Gulf . .+ - 3164%2;2;}; Bher sank
Man T S e
1,040 Indian ranks.
Malay States . e e e 7‘15 %;(11!:1:: :afgf{est:s.
South China s - e 7}5 .:l[illl'zltiiasg :‘ﬁi]ci:::.s.

Statement showing the nu

In addition to the above, there are 123 Indian ranks serving as Consular Guards im

Petsia, Afghanistan and Abyssinia. Iraq b Iy t
Indi loyed in Palestine and Iraq but, as stated in reply to a ques?i%ﬁnplfzoggsa?lit‘)il:‘elrsoﬂeomngurible Member, details of these cannot be given.

EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING THE LAST TEN Yrars ox TmE C. I DEPARTMENT, THE EXCISE DEPARTMENT AND THE PusLicITY
. DEPARTMENT. :

781. *Rai Harl Prasad Lal: (i) Will the Government be plensed to lay on the table a statement showing the annual expenditure over the |
Maintenance of the (¢) C. I. Pepartment, (b) Excise Department and (o}
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" APPLICATIONS: FOR FrESH ASSESSMENT TO INCOME-TAX FROM THE

oo :

DENTS OF AMRITSAR.

_— : to state if

- *Lala Duni Chand: Wil] the Government be pleased e -

it i: 9: fact that a number of applications for fresh assessment _under :::e tion 27 of the Income-tax Act submitted to the 1.T.0., Amritsar, found missing, und, if 5o, will the Government be pleased to state the " number of the complaints received with regard to them ?

The Honourable Sir Basil Blackett: The Government, have no information on the subject, They have called for it.

"AIPEALS AGAINST THE ORDERS OF 7y INCOME-TAX, OFFiCER, .MII!;TSAR-;
798. *Lala Duni Chand:
cases the Income-tax Officer,

Amritsar, took ap unusually long time in turnishing the copies of hig orders, and the ap allo

pellate authority refused to
w the time so taken, and dismissed the app

eals as barreq by time?
@ . B

- (b). Will the Government be
Tefunded during ¢

,missioner in June 1923 cone
yeb heard, ang
usunl delay?

he cdurt of the Assigtant Com-erning ther ussessment of 1922-23 have not been
v i 50, do

overnment pPropose to deprecate tlﬁs ua-
(@) Are the Governmient

“ome to Ambala, it
the Assistant Comm:ssioner

Y steps (o relieve
ence ? .-

The Honourable Sir Basil Blackett: (a). The Honourable Member not stuted to what Income-tax Officer he refers. Pre the Income-tay Officer, Amritgay, The Government |,;
the subject. If the f ts are as stated, the proper

- nhasessees, if they were digent: i isi missioner, to move the (

has
sumably he refersg to

Purpose woylq- p
do not consider that the v, rIl){ be scrved by ork of an I tax OB calling for . They an Income. ,
judged by more mathematieq] standardg iy o wor o be Adequately Honourable Member.

€r suggested by the
(¢) The Government have po informat; .
called for it. allon on the

subject They have
(d) The Government have no Information .
are put to any avoidable inconvenience thn o subject. 1f nasessoss tax will no doubt take steps to

“Mmissioner of Income-
. retnedy matters, it il
the subject.

€ 18 approached on

